Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EV3DPM_LED_SPEC_NOV2023Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EV3DPM-HE-830HO-26’-G1-U-PL2-1-0-W
- - - - - - - - - - -
HOUSING SHIELDING SOURCE LENGTH OR
PATTERN

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery	      Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery         Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Single circuit, GTD required     	      Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section        Ordering Code:   1-1P1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections       Ordering Code:   M-2P2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	                               Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote
•	 No battery option available for 2’ & 3’ lengths
•	 Entire fixture is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery
_FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
_GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control
Device, UNV
_GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
_E Emergency circuit section
_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
•	 FIL has 2” min - 12” max length
•	 FIL Option angle range is 40° to 90°
•	 FIL Option is not IC rated
Fixture Options: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 Consult factory for MOD specification details, pricing, and lead-time information
MOD Remote Driver
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
EDGE EV3DPM Recessed Perimeter
pg. 6
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EV3DPM_LED_SPEC_NOV2023
Photometrics
Satine Lens
Test # 91432, 939851
Catalog # EV3D-A-840VHO-4
Lumens 4020 lm
Watts 32.3 w
Efficacy 124.6 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 10950 10892 10833
0 1400 1400 1400 1400 1400 55 10541 10483 10440
5 1393 1395 1397 1398 1399 65 9882 9804 9804
15 1348 1344 1350 1350 1348 75 8561 8625 8720
25 1253 1245 1253 1254 1247 85 6143 6616 6899
35 1112 1104 1112 1108 1105
45 940 932 935 932 930
55 734 730 730 729 727
65 507 504 503 501 503
75 269 268 271 273 274
85 65 66 70 73 73
90 0 0 0 0 0
1Based on ITL Reports 91432 and 93985.
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions.